To,

BSE Limited	Mr. Rakesh Dhody AVP – Corporate Affairs and Company Secretary Advance Metering Technology Limited E 8/1 Near Gita Mandir		
Listing Department			
Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Tower,			
Dalal Street, Fort,			
Mumbai 400001	Malviya Nagar		
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com	New Delhi		

Sub: Report under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Prior Intimation filed under regulation 10(5) dated July 7, 2020

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

As due compliance of Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, the under signed being part of the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company, hereby furnish the REPORT in the specified format under regulation 10(6) in respect of post inter-se acquisition of 6,56,079 shares (4.09%) shares of Advance Metering Technology Limited being the Target Company ("TC") in the following manner:

1. Inter-se Transfer (by way of gift of 6,56,079 shares (4.09%) from Mr. Vikram Ranade to Mr. Prashant Ranade Promoters of the TC;

The shares have been acquired by way of "Gift" from amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group pursuant to exemption provided in Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company from to less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition) and there has been no change in the Total Shareholding of the Promoters Group after such inter-se acquisition of shares of TC.

Prashant Ranade

Promoter of Advance Metering Technology Limited (Acquirer)

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) —Report to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

1.	No	mo of the Townst Company (TC)	Advance Metering Techno	logy Limited		
2.		ame of the Target Company (TC) ame of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Prashant Ranade			
3.	_		BSE Limited			
2.		ame of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	Bob Elimed			
4.	De	tails of the transaction including tionale, if any, for the transfer / quisition of shares.	Inter-se transfer (By way of Gift) of shares between promoter and promoter group. This acquisition is only A private family arrangement, for smooth succession planning of the family and to streamline the Family's assets and businesses.			
5.						
٥.	Relevant regulation under which the		Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii)			
	Ac	quirer is exempted from making open				
	offer.					
6.	W	hether disclosure of proposed				
0.						
	acquisition was required to be made					
	un	der regulation 10(5) and if so,				
	- Whether disclosure was made and					
		ether it was made within the timeline	Yes. Disclosure u/r 10(5) was made within			
			timeline specified under the regulations.			
	spe	ecified under the regulations.				
		te of filing with the stock	Date: July 7, 2020			
7.	De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures required to	Whether the		
			be made under	disclosures under		
			regulation10(5)	regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor/ seller	1. Mr. Vikram Ranade	Yes		
	b.	Date of acquisition	July 10, 2020	Yes		
	c.	Number of shares/voting rights in	6,56,079 shares are	Yes		
	1	respect of the acquisitions from	acquired by			
	1		Mr. Prashant			
	1	each person mentioned in 7(a)	Ranade			
	above					

	1		To				
			from Mr.	Vikram Ran	nade		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired/actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	Mr. Prashant Ranade acquired 4.09% of the shares pursuant to gift from Mr. Vikram Ranade.				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed be acquired/ actually acquired	transferred Gift. Th	hares w d by way herefore, tion involve	no		
8.	Shareholding Details		Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction	n	
			No.of shares /voting Rights	% w.r.t total share capita I of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a.	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*) i. Mr. Prashant Ranade	6,56,079	4.09%	13,12,158	8.18%	
		al: Aquirers and PAC's (other than seller)	6,50,079	4.09%	13,12,158	8.18%	
	b.	Seller Mr. Vikram Ranade	6,56,079	4.09%	-	-	
	Tot	al: Seller	6,56,079	4.09%	-	-	

Note:

(*) Share holding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Prashant Ranade

Promoter of Advance Metering Technology Limited (Acquirer)